(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

ŧ,

Office Use Only



09/06/07--01038--011 **78.75

EILED 2007 SEP -6 PH 2: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE

c.g. 9-7

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: UFO Muzik Entertainment Company (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75\$87.50Filing FeeFiling Fee,& Certified CopyCertified Copy& Certificate ofStatusADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Mr. Roderick J. Kemp

Name (Printed or typed)

<u>____889 Riverland Drive</u>____Address

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 City, State & Zip

(954) 865-0455

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF CORPORATION

ARTICLES I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: U.F.O. Muzik Entertainment Company

ARTICLES II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 7664 N.W. 5th Street, Plantation, FL 33324 and Mailing address: P.O. Box 883, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33302

ARTICLES III PURPOSE

The Purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Professional Music Company

ARTICLES IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 5

ARTICLES V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Mr. Roderick J, Kemp, **President** 889 Riverside Drive, 218 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Mr. Erick Roper, Vice President 3092 NW. 165 Avenue Hollywood, FL 33027

Mr. Shawn Gurley, Treasurer 4520 N.W. 4th Court Plantation, FL 33317

Mr. Gerald Mackey, Secretary 110 S.W. 29th Terrace Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

ARTICLE VI REGISTERRED AGENT

Mr. Bernie Kemp, Registered Agent 7664 N.W. 5th Street, 1E Plantation, FL 33324

FILED

2007 SEP -6 PM 2: 31

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

ARTICE VII INCORPORATOR

2007 SEP -6 PM 2:31

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Mr. Roderick J. Kemp 889 Riverside Drive, #218 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33324

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the undersigned incorporation has executed these articles of incorporation on August 30, 2007.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agre@to act in this capacity.

e

Signature/Registered Agent LNN Signature/Incorporate

Date

3/30/07

Date